
Michigan (3-4) -vs- Stetson (11-1)
3/2/2001 at DeLand, Fla. (Melching Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Roger Lincoln (1-0)
Loss: Vince Pistilli (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 7 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 2,200   
Game notes:
- Bill LaRosa 16-game hit streak.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 9 2
Stetson 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 2 X 9 14 0

Michigan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scott Tousa 2b 4 0 0 1 1 2 1
Bill LaRosa ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Brandon Jominy ph/ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
Brock Koman 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mike Sokol 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Nate Wright dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jeff Trzos ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
C.J. Ghannam rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brandon Roberts ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jordan Cantalamessa lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Jason Wuerfel c 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Blake Rutkowski cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Gino Lollio ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vince Pistilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Leveque p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Garza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Garson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 9 2 4 11 7

2B: Brock Koman (1); Jeff Trzos (1); Jordan Cantalamessa (2)
SH: Blake Rutkowski (1)
E: Bill LaRosa (1); Bobby Garza (1)

Stetson 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeff Christy rf 4 1 2 1 1 1 1
Lee Bagley c 3 1 0 1 2 1 0
    Chris Westervelt c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Snyder 3b 5 1 2 3 0 1 3
Vinnie Rinaldi dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Lonnie Tidmarsh 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andy Wilson 2b/p 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
Bryan Zenchyk 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Josh Laws cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Church lf 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
Rusty Beale ss 4 1 4 0 0 0 0
Lenny DiNardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roger Lincoln p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 14 6 3 4 6

2B: Brian Snyder (1); Vinnie Rinaldi (1); Andy Wilson (2)
3B: Brian Snyder (1)
SB: Rusty Beale (1)
CS: Josh Laws (1)

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vince Pistilli (L, 0-2) 4.1 8 7 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 19 21 1 8 –
Tim Leveque 2.2 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 –
Bobby Garza 0.1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 –
Chad Garson 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 –
Totals 14 9 7 3 4 2 0 0 0 36 39 5 11

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andy Wilson 1.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 –
Lenny DiNardo 4.0 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 1 6 –
Roger Lincoln (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 1 –
Totals 9 2 2 4 11 0 0 0 0 33 38 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Michigan - Top of 1st MIC STE
S. Tousa struck out swinging to catcher. 0 0
B. LaRosa singled to left field. 0 0
B. Koman grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; B. LaRosa out on the play. 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 1st MIC STE
J. Christy grounded out to 2b. 0 0
L. Bagley grounded out to 2b. 0 0
B. Snyder struck out looking. 0 0

Michigan - Top of 2nd MIC STE
M. Sokol popped up to ss. 0 0
N. Wright grounded out to ss. 0 0
C.J. Ghannam grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 2nd MIC STE
V. Rinaldi doubled down the lf line. 0 0
A. Wilson doubled down the rf line, RBI; V. Rinaldi scored. 0 1
B. Zenchyk grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Wilson advanced to third. 0 1
J. Laws reached on a fielder's choice; A. Wilson out at home ss to c. 0 1
J. Laws out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Michigan - Top of 3rd MIC STE
Cantalamessa doubled to right center. 0 1
J. Wuerfel struck out swinging. 0 1
B. Rutkowski grounded out to ss. 0 1
S. Tousa struck out swinging. 0 1

Stetson - Bottom of 3rd MIC STE
I. Church singled to left field. 0 1
R. Beale singled to left field; I. Church advanced to second. 0 1
J. Christy singled to center field; R. Beale advanced to second; I. Church advanced to third. 0 1
L. Bagley grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Christy out on the play; R. Beale advanced to third; I.
Church scored. 0 2
B. Snyder grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Michigan - Top of 4th MIC STE
B. LaRosa walked. 0 2
B. Koman reached on a fielder's choice; B. LaRosa out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
M. Sokol reached on a fielder's choice; B. Koman out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
N. Wright singled to left field; M. Sokol advanced to second. 0 2
C.J. Ghannam singled to center field, RBI; N. Wright advanced to second; M. Sokol scored. 1 2
Cantalamessa singled to center field; C.J. Ghannam advanced to second; N. Wright advanced to third, out
at home cf to c. 1 2

Stetson - Bottom of 4th MIC STE
V. Rinaldi grounded out to 3b. 1 2
A. Wilson singled to left field. 1 2
B. Zenchyk grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Wilson out on the play. 1 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Michigan - Top of 5th MIC STE
R. Lincoln to p for L. DiNardo. 1 2
J. Wuerfel singled to left field. 1 2
B. Rutkowski grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; J. Wuerfel advanced to second. 1 2
S. Tousa fouled out to 3b. 1 2
B. LaRosa struck out swinging. 1 2

Stetson - Bottom of 5th MIC STE
J. Laws flied out to lf. 1 2
I. Church reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 2
R. Beale singled to left field; I. Church advanced to second. 1 2
J. Christy walked; R. Beale advanced to second; I. Church advanced to third. 1 2
J. Christy advanced to second; R. Beale advanced to third; I. Church scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 3
L. Bagley walked. 1 3
B. Snyder tripled to right center, 3 RBI; L. Bagley scored; J. Christy scored; R. Beale scored. 1 6
T. Leveque to p for V. Pistilli. 1 6
V. Rinaldi grounded out to p. 1 6
B. Snyder scored on a wild pitch. 1 7
A. Wilson doubled to right field. 1 7
B. Zenchyk struck out swinging. 1 7

Michigan - Top of 6th MIC STE
B. Koman struck out swinging. 1 7
M. Sokol flied out to cf. 1 7
N. Wright struck out swinging. 1 7

Stetson - Bottom of 6th MIC STE
J. Laws grounded out to 2b. 1 7
I. Church popped up to 3b. 1 7
R. Beale singled to third base, bunt. 1 7
R. Beale stole second. 1 7
J. Christy struck out looking. 1 7

Michigan - Top of 7th MIC STE
C.J. Ghannam flied out to cf. 1 7
Cantalamessa doubled down the lf line. 1 7
J. Wuerfel struck out swinging. 1 7
B. Rutkowski flied out to rf. 1 7

Stetson - Bottom of 7th MIC STE
L. Bagley struck out swinging. 1 7
B. Snyder doubled to right center. 1 7
V. Rinaldi lined out to ss. 1 7
A. Wilson popped up to 2b. 1 7

Michigan - Top of 8th MIC STE
S. Tousa flied out to cf. 1 7
B. Jominy pinch hit for B. LaRosa. 1 7
B. Jominy struck out swinging. 1 7
B. Koman doubled to left center. 1 7
M. Sokol struck out swinging. 1 7



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stetson - Bottom of 8th MIC STE
B. Jominy to ss. 1 7
B. Garza to p for T. Leveque. 1 7
B. Zenchyk singled to left field. 1 7
J. Laws flied out to lf. 1 7
I. Church reached on a fielding error by p; B. Zenchyk advanced to second. 1 7
R. Beale singled to center field; I. Church advanced to second; B. Zenchyk advanced to third. 1 7
J. Christy singled to left field, RBI; R. Beale advanced to second; I. Church advanced to third; B. Zenchyk
scored. 1 8
C. Garson to p for B. Garza. 1 8
L. Bagley walked, RBI; J. Christy advanced to second; R. Beale advanced to third; I. Church scored,
unearned. 1 9
B. Snyder grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; L. Bagley out on the play. 1 9

Michigan - Top of 9th MIC STE
C.Westervelt to c for L. Bagley. 1 9
L. Tidmarsh to 2b for V. Rinaldi. 1 9
A. Wilson to p. 1 9
/  for R. Lincoln. 1 9
J. Trzos pinch hit for N. Wright. 1 9
J. Trzos doubled to right center. 1 9
B. Roberts pinch hit for C.J. Ghannam. 1 9
B. Roberts walked. 1 9
Cantalamessa flied out to rf. 1 9
J. Wuerfel struck out swinging. 1 9
G. Lollio pinch hit for B. Rutkowski. 1 9
G. Lollio walked; B. Roberts advanced to second; J. Trzos advanced to third. 1 9
S. Tousa walked, RBI; G. Lollio advanced to second; B. Roberts advanced to third; J. Trzos scored. 2 9
B. Jominy struck out looking. 2 9

Stetson - Bottom of 9th MIC STE


